ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/28/2023 RMP23-002964 ALGONQUIN RD/ARBOR TRAFFIC ARREST REPORT WITH ARREST
DR
12/28/2023 4015 ALGONQUIN RD TRAFFIC STOP
12/28/2023 2410 ALGONQUIN RD IMPROPER SECURITY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2023 APPROX LOC: 1985 TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD
12/28/2023 3900 OWL DR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2023 4231 WILSON AVE AMBULANCE CALL
12/28/2023 595 N HICKS RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
12/28/2023 4902 TOLLVIEW DR ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2023 2400 GOLF RD DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2023 PEYTON PLACE OFF TRAFFIC STOP
EUCLID
12/28/2023 SB RAMP AT EUCLID TRAFFIC STOP
12/28/2023 APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
12/28/2023 RMP23-002965 2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR  STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/28/2023 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR
12/28/2023 RMP23-002966 2340 S RIVER RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ASSIST
12/28/2023 APPROX LOC:3265 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD
12/28/2023 APPROX LOC:3265 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD
12/28/2023 APPROX LOC:3265 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD
12/28/2023 APPROX LOC:3265 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD
12/28/2023 2800 CENTRAL RD ELEVATOR CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2023 2525 HONEYSUCKLE LN PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/3/2024 9:49:46 AM



Incident Date

12/28/2023

12/28/2023
12/28/2023
12/28/2023
12/28/2023
12/28/2023
12/28/2023
12/28/2023
12/28/2023

12/28/2023

12/28/2023
12/28/2023
12/28/2023
12/28/2023
12/28/2023
12/28/2023
12/28/2023
12/28/2023
12/28/2023
12/28/2023
12/28/2023
12/28/2023

Report Number

RMP23-002967

RMP23-002968
RMP23-002970

RMP23-002969

RMP23-002971

RMP23-002972

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST
2305 JAY LN

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR

3206 ORIOLE LN

4524 KINGS WALK DR
5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:4732 ARBOR

DR

APPROX LOC:1910
CENTRAL RD

3255 KIRCHOFF RD
2164 PLUM GROVE RD
2625 JASMINE LN
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3908 OWL DR

5450 ASTOR LN

2119 ADAMS ST

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1480 GOLF RD

5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
BURGLARY

AMBULANCE CALL

LOCK OUT

FAMILY PROBLEM

FAMILY PROBLEM
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
STATION REPORT

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

HIT AND RUN

MOTORIST ASSIST

LOUD NOISE

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/3/2024 9:49:46 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

1/3/2024 9:49:46 AM



