



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/28/2023	RMP23-002964	ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
12/28/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/28/2023		2410 ALGONQUIN RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2023		APPROX LOC: 1985 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2023		3900 OWL DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2023		4231 WILSON AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/28/2023		595 N HICKS RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2023		4902 TOLLVIEW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2023		2400 GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2023		PEYTON PLACE OFF EUCLID	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/28/2023		SB RAMP AT EUCLID	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/28/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2023	RMP23-002965	2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/28/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2023	RMP23-002966	2340 S RIVER RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/28/2023		APPROX LOC:3265 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2023		APPROX LOC:3265 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2023		APPROX LOC:3265 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2023		APPROX LOC:3265 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	ELEVATOR CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2023		2525 HONEYSUCKLE LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/28/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/28/2023	RMP23-002967	2305 JAY LN	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/28/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/28/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2023	RMP23-002968	3206 ORIOLE LN	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/28/2023	RMP23-002970	4524 KINGS WALK DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/28/2023		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2023		APPROX LOC:4732 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2023		APPROX LOC:1910 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2023	RMP23-002969	3255 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/28/2023		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2023		2625 JASMINE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/28/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/28/2023	RMP23-002971	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/28/2023		3908 OWL DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2023		5450 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/28/2023		2119 ADAMS ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2023	RMP23-002972	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/28/2023		1480 GOLF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2023		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER